~=,  Ready, Set, Grow Extended Care
HCS 2014-2015 Fees Per Day

Holy Cross School

Registration Fee: $35 per child per year
$50 family rate
$25 Summer-only rate per child

Before School Care: 7:00-8:00 A.M.
$3.00 per child
$6.00 family rate
This is for parents who need childcare before school

begins.
After School Care: 3:00-3:30 p.m.$3.00 per child
This is for the families who can’t make it here at dismissal
3:00-5:30 p.m.
1 child $6.00
2 children $9.00
3 children $12.00

2:00 dismissal add ~ $2.00 per student

A snack will be provided.

Time will be provided to relax.

Time will be set aside to do homework or have quiet time.

Half-Day Child Care: $11.00
This would be for parents who wish to have half day care
or for parents who send their child to Learning Lambs
Preschool and then send their child to Ready, Set, Grow
Extended Care

This would be for the child who needs 5 hours or less of
care and for 11:30 dismissal days for K-age 12.

Full Day Care: $22.00
A morning and afternoon snack will be provided.

After 5:30 P.M., a fee of $1.00 per minute, per child, will be charged. This is payable at
the time of pick-up.

More information will be available in the Ready, Set, Grow Extended Care Handbook.

Hot lunch will be available Monday through Friday during the school year when the
kitchen is in operation. Lunch will cost $2.25 per lunch. Milk will be $0.40. Students
will need a sack lunch on days when the kitchen is not in operation, and during the
summer.

Contact Mrs. Julie Winner at 815-538-7604 for further information

Learning Lambs Preschool will be held in room 102.
3-year-olds meet Tuesday and Thursday from 8:15-10:45 a.m. or 12:20-2:50 p.m. ($90.00 per month)
4-year-olds meet Monday, Wednesday, and Friday from 8:15-10:45 a.m. or 12:20-2:50 p.m.($110.00 per month)



